
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2657
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2006
GOSIKHURD IRRIGATION PROJECT
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether loan is being taken from the World Bank for Gosikhurd Irrigation Project in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which loan from the World Bank would be provided to the State Government?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES(PROF. SAIF-UD-DIN SOZ)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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